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Publio Trmtee.-De~ Persom Eatatea under Administration. 

TJl:E PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEW ZEAL4ND.-1NCOBPOBA.TED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST 0FFIOE 
AcT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the Month 
of February, 1941 :-
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Nal)le of Deceased, 

Alexander, Thomas Arthur Hughes 

Allan, Matilda .. 
Anderson, John George .. 
Andrews, Isabella .. 
Andrews, Alfred Jonathan 
Andros, Molly .. 
Arres, Mary Catherine 
Banfield, Mary Jane 
Bates, Lidia Carmelia .. 
Blackler, Richard Garland 
Bond, Margaret Ella Maud 
Borkin, William Thomas .. 
Bottle, Rosetta . . . . 
Boyle, Peter Cuthbert .. 
Brown, John William Tua Nini 
Browne, Rosina .. 
Bryant, Herbert . . . . 
Bryant, John Francis .. 
Burn, Thomas Ernest .. 
Caison, John Henry Powell 
Campbell, Charles .. 
Christensen, Anne .. 
Church, Annie . . . . 
Clarke, John Addison .. 
Collett, Albert William .. 
Cowin, James Farquhar .. 
Craig, John . . . . 
Cranston, Peter Richardson 
Cruse, Eliza . . . . 
Cunningham, Matthew .. 
Diprose, Elizabeth Caroline 
Drake, Walter Augustus .. 
Duguid, Eileen Johnstone 
Edmondston, John Christie 
Fischer, Joseph Dominick 
Flanagan, Christina .. 
Foley, William . . . . 
Forsyth, James . . . . 
Furey, Edmund James .. 
Gibson, Wilson . . . . 
Gillingham, Theresa .. 
Glass, Henry John Voller .. 
Glover, Elsie Frances .. 
Godbaz, Andrew .. 
Golder, John . . . . 
Goodhew, George Earl .. 
Grace, Cecilia Mary .. 
Grange, Hannah Marie .. 
Greenfield, Francis Edmund 
Grice, Joffre Edward .. 
Griffiths, Arthur .. · .. 
Haase, Kennard James .. 
Haines, Ada Sophia .. 
Hamilton, Henry .. 
Hanna, Joseph William Patrick 
Hanrahan, Desmond Thomas 

Harkin, Charles .. 
Harrop, Annie .. 
Henderson, William 
Henry, Alfred John 
Herbert, Charles John 

Hodgkinson, Lydia 
Hollows, Mary .. 
Holst, Christina .. 
Hosking, Benjamin 
Houston, Letitia Irene 
Hughes, William 
Hyde, William .. 
Johnson, Ellen .. 
Jones, Ernest .. 
Kearns, Patrick . , 

ResidellC8. 

Kohukohu .. 

Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 
Auckland .. 
Kawau Island 
Christchurch 

Kaka Point 
Timaru .. 
Auckland .. 
Murchison . . . . 
Oamaru . . , , 
Helensville .. 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Petone. . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Takaka • . . . 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland .. 
Sumne~, Christchurch 
Taumarunui .. 
Thorpe . . . . 
TeAwamutu .. 
Dunedin . . . . 
Blackball . . . . 
Te K'lliti . . . . 
TeAwamutu .. 
Christchurch .. 
Wellington .. 
Moeraki . . . . 
Auckland . . . . 
Gore . . . . 
Auckland .. 
Lower Hutt .. 
Waihi .. .. 
Hamilton . . . . 
Christchurch .. 
Birkenhead.. . . 
Auckland . . . . 
Foxhill . . . . 
Palmerston North .. 
Auckland . . . . 
Picton . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch .. 
Palmerston North .. 
Auckland . . . . 
Nelson . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Dunedin . . . . 
Hamama, Takaka .. 
Ashburton . . . . 

Auckland . . . . 
Mount Eden, Auckland 
Auckland . . . . 
Dunedin . . . . 
N.Z.E.F. (formerly 

Christchurch) 
Hamilton . . . . 
Auckland . . . . 
Timaru . . . . 
Christchurch .. 
Timaru . . . . 
Stratford . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Auckland . . . . 

.. \ Seddon .. · .. 
, , · Camerons, Greymouth 

Oooupation. 

Leading Aircraftsman 
(R.N.Z.A.F.) 

Widow 
Auctioneer 
Spinster 
Bootmaker .. 
Married woman 
Spinster 
Widow 

Fa;~ labourer .. 
Married woman 
Shop-assistant .. 
Widow 
Fish-retailer 
Soldier .. 
Married woman 
Nurseryman 
Painter 
Engineer 
Clerk .. 
Farmer 
Widow 

Sed;etary .. 
Engineer .. 
Farmer .. 
Lorry-driver .. 
Clerk .. .. 
Widow .. 
Labourer .. 
Widow .. 
Commercial traveller 
Spinster .. 
Fish-merchant 
Retired hotelkeeper 
Widow .. 
Retired foreman 
Coppersmith .. 
Miner .. .. 
Timber worker .. 
Widow .. 
Retired dealer .. 
Married woman 
Retired farmer .. 
Jeweller .. 
Tramway motorman 
Spinster .. 
Widow .. 
Surveyor .. 
Butcher .. 
Retired butcher 
Plumber 
Married woman .. 
Retired school-teacher .. 
Farmer . . . . 
Clerk (latterly Leading Air-

craftsman) 
Carpenter .. 
Married woman 
Carpenter .. 
Railway employee 
Guard.. . . 

Widow .. 
Married woman 

Dairy-fa~mer .. 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Foreman stevedore 
Married woman 
Farm labourer .. 
Miner .• 

Date 
of 

Death. 

30/12/40 

27/1/41 
4/2/41 

14/1/41 
16/1/41 
8/2/41 
8/2/41 

26/12/40 
17/1/41 

17/11/40 
8/2/41 
4/1/41 

27/1/41 
21/2/41 

19/10/40 
15/1/41 
19/2/41 
3/11/40 
10/2/41 
16/1/41 
9/1/41 

28/1/41 
1/2/41 

30/1/41 
3/2/41 

26/1/41 
1/12/40 
27/1/41 
17/1/41 
20/1/41 
9/2/41 

27/1/41 
10/11/40 
17/1/41 

26/12/40 
. 26/1/41 

16/2/41 
26/1/41 
2/2/41 

29/1/41 
29/1/41 
14/1/41 

31/12/40 
19/1/41 
22/1/41 

29/12/40 
28/1/41 
31/1/41 
24/1/41 
'19/1/41 

16/10/40 
9/1/41 

13/9/40 
20/1/41 
2/2/41 
7/2/41 

2/1/41 
27/1/41 
6/2./41 

15/1/41 
1/2/41 

31/8/40 
26/1/41 
15/2/41 
20/1/41 
13/2/41 
10/1/41 
20/1/41 
9/2/41 

15/8/40 
16/10/09 

Ren111,d<s. 

Testate. 

Int;~tate. 

Test~te. 

Int;;tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

,, 
,, 

In~state. 
Testate. 

Int;;tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

" ,, 

Int:,;,tate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 

Test'~te. 

In~tate . 


